convincing evidence that, if granted, the relief or exemption will have no significant affect on the 

health, safety and welfare of the county, its residents or other service providers. 

Applicant is seeking an increase in the allowable height of the proposed Tower. The 

proposed Tower will have a height of one hundred and ninety-nine feet (199’), four feet (4’) 

of which will consist of a lightning rod. Additionally, the Applicant is seeking a reduction in 

the number of antenna arrays required under this Ordinance. The increase in allowable 

height will allow for greater coverage among providers that will install antennas on the

[...]

(a) The maximum permitted total height of a new tower is 120 feet above pre-construction 

ground level, unless it can be proven that additional height is necessary to provide service 

in the intended service area. 

The Applicant is seeking an increase in the allowable height of the proposed Tower. The 

proposed Tower will be one hundred and ninety-nine feet (199’) in height, of which four 

feet (4’) is a lightning rod. The additional height will provide greater coverage in the area 

and will allow for the opportunity for more effective collocation in the future. In turn, this 

will reduce the number of towers required in the future.